








C.H. Huckelberry, County Administrator 
Re: Mt. Lemmon Fire District Research and Possible Financial Aid 
December 16, 2016 
Page 2 

Table 1 
MLFD Property Tax Base & Revenue FY2002/03 - FY2016/17 

Fire District 
Assistance 

Fiscal Year Taxable NAV Tax Rate Tax Levy Tax for MLFD 
FY 2002/03 $7,356,834 $3.0000 $220,704 $52,592 

FY 2003/04 $5,834,616 $3.0000 $175,038 $52,592 

FY 2004/05 $4,453,482 $3.0000 $133,605 $52,592 

FY 2005/06 $5,656,473 $3.2500 $183,836 $52,592 

FY 2006/07 $8,584,567 $3.2500 $279,000 $55,800 
FY 2007/08 $10,686,876 $3.2500 $347,323 $69,465 
FY 2008/09 $11,067,365 $3.2500 $359,689 $71,938 

FY 2009/10 $13,536,599 $3.2500 $439,939 $87,988 

FY 2010/11 $16,826,537 $2.4796 $417,230 $83,446 

FY 2011 /12 $16,530,689 $3.2500 $537,248 $107,450 

FY 2012/13 $16,036,331 $3.2500 $521,180 $104,236 

FY 2013/14 $15,386,627 $3.2500 $500,065 $100,013 

FY 2014/15 $15,535,923 $3.2500 $504,917 $100,983 
FY 2015/16 $15,471,325 $3.2500 $502,818 $100,564 

FY 2016/17 $14,805,997 $3.2500 $481,195 $96,239 

MLFD Budget History, Staffing and Debt 

Total Tax Levy 
& Fire District 

Assistance 
$273,296 
$227,630 
$186,197 
$236,428 
$334,800 
$416,788 
$431,627 
$527,927 
$500,676 
$644,698 
$625,416 
$600,078 
$605,900 
$603,382 
$577,434 

A review of MLFD budgets from FY 2011 /12 through FY2016/17 showed the following: 

• Revenues are almost entirely from property taxes. 
• The majority of expenses are for salaries and benefits. 
• Number of employees has remained constant (8 including Chief, 6 firefighters and 1 

administrative position). 
• Areas of increased expenses include employee benefits (retirement, worker's compensation 

and medical). 
• Salaries have barely increased (one minor increase for all 8 employees in FY2015/16 and 

increases for two employees in FY2016/17). 
• Areas of decreased expenses include the elimination of $96,000 in debt service payments 

for County lease purchase of fire station, loan on two water tenders, and another general 
loan. 



































Mt. Lemmon Fire District Property Tax Levies and Rates 

Fiscal Year Taxable NAV Tax Rate Tax Levy 

FY 2002/03 s 7,356,834 $ 3.0000 s 220,704 
FY 2003/04 $ 5,834,616 $ 3.0000 $ 175,038 
FY 2004/05 $ 4,453,482 $ 3.0000 $ 133,605 
FY 2005/06 $ 5,656,473 $ 3.2500 $ 183,836 
FY 2006/07 $ 8,584,567 $ 3.2500 $ 279,000 
FY 2007/08 $ 10,686,876 $ 3.2500 $ 347,323 
FY 2008/09 $ 11,067,365 $ 3.2500 $ 359,689 
FY 2009/10 $ 13,536,599 $ 3.2500 $ · 439,939 
FY 2010/11 $ 16,826,537 $ 2.4796 $ 417,230 
FY 2011/12 $ 16,530,689 $ 3.2500 $ 537,248 

FY 2012/13 $ 16,036,331 $ 3.2500 $ 521,180 

FY 2013/14 $ 15,386,627 s 3.2500 $ 500,065 

FY 2014/15 s 15,535,923 $ 3.2500 $ 504,917 

FY 2015/16 $ 15,471,325 $ 3.2500 $ 502,818 

FY 2016/17 $ 14,805,997 $ 3.2500 $ 481,195 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Fire District 
Assistance Tax 

for Mt. Lemmon FD 

52,592 
52,592 
52,592 
52,592 
55,800 
69,465 
71,938 
87,988 
83,446 

107,450 
104,236 
100,013 
100,983 

100,564 
96,239 

Total Mt. Lemmon 
Tax Levy and Fire District 

Assistance Tax Amounts 
$ 273,296 
$ 227,630 
$ 186,197 
$ 236,428 
$ 334,800 
$ 416,788 
$ 431,627 
$ 527,927 
$ 500,676 
$ 644,698 
$ 625,416 
$ 600,078 

$ 605,900 

s 603,382 

$ 577,434 




















